100W Enclosed Switching Power Supply
TGR100-xx, TGR100-xx-C Series
Report CB
UL62368-1 EN62368-1 GB4943.1 IEC62368-1 BS EN 62368-1
EN60335-1
EN61558-1
FEATURES
• Universal 85 - 264VAC or 120 - 370VDC input voltage

street light control, electricity, security, telecommunications, smart home etc.
Selection Guide
Certification Part No.* Output
Power (W)
Nominal Output Voltage
and Current (Vo/Io)
Output Voltage
Adjustable Range (V)
Efficiency at
230VAC (%) Typ.
Capacitive Load
(uF) Max.
UL/EN/CCC/
IEC/BIS
TGR100-05 90 5V/18A 4.5-5.5 85 10000
TGR100-12 102 12V/8.5A 10.2-13.8 86.5 6800
TGR100-15 105 15V/7.0A 13.5-18 86.5 3300
TGR100-24 108 24V/4.5A 21.6-28.8 89.5 2200
TGR100-36 100.8 36V/2.8A 32.4-39.6 89.5 1000
TGR100-48 110.4 48V/2.3A 43.2-52.8 90.5 470
Note: *Use suffix “C” for terminal with protective cover and suffix “Q” for conformal coating.
Input Specifications
Item Operating Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Voltage Range